

# **SARVESHWAR FOODS LIMITED**

(Formerly Known As Sarveshwar Organic Foods Limited)

CIN:L15312JK2004PLC002444

Regd. Off:Sarveshwar House, Below Gumat, Jammu, (J&K) - 180001
Ph.:0191-2483981, 2481954, Fax:0191-2481941, Email:info@sarveshwarrice.com

Regg. Оп : Sarvesnwar House, Below Gumat, Jammu, (J&R) - 180001 Ph. : 0191-2483981, 2481954, Fax : 0191-2481941, Email : info@sarveshwarrice.com			
Ref. No	.:	Dated :	
		May 13, 2024	
Listing Compliance Department		Listing Compliance Department	
National Stock Exchange of India Limited		BSE Limited	
Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex		Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers,	
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051		Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001	
Symbol: SARVESHWAR		Scrip Code: 543688	
Sub:	Submission of Press Release "Sarveshwar Foods Limited secures a Board –J&K for supply of Steamed Ba	contract from Shri Mata Vashino Devi Shrine smati Rice".	
and D	isclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2 act from Shri Mata Vashino Devi Shri	terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations 2015, titled "Sarveshwar Foods Limited secures a ne Board – J&K for supply of Steamed Basmati	
	equest you to please host the informated get of members/investors of the Comp	ation on Stock Exchange official website for the pany and oblige.	
Thank	ing you,		
	Faithfully, rveshwar Foods Limited		
	ri Sharma any Secretary and Compliance Officer		
Encl: a	n/a		



## SARVESHWAR FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly Known As Sarveshwar Organic Foods Limited)

CIN: L15312JK2004PLC002444

Regd. Off: Sarveshwar House, Below Gumat, Jammu, (J&K) - 180001

Ph.: 0191-2483981, 2481954, Fax: 0191-2481941, Email: info@sarveshwarrice.com



#### **Press Release**

"Sarveshwar Foods Limited secures a contract from Shri Mata Vashino Devi Shrine Board – J&K for supply of Steamed Basmati Rice".

**Jammu, May 13, 2024:** Sarveshwar Foods Limited is proud to announce that it has been awarded a momentous contract from the esteemed Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board in Jammu and Kashmir. Under this contract, Sarveshwar Foods will supply its premium Steamed Basmati Rice to the renowned pilgrimage destination.

The Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board, known for its dedication to providing high-quality provisions, has chosen Sarveshwar Foods as a trusted supplier of Basmati Rice. This selection underscores Sarveshwar Foods' reputation for excellence and reliability in delivering top-notch Basmati Rice and is a testament to the company's unwavering commitment to quality and customer satisfaction.

"We are excited and honored to have been chosen by the Shri Mata Vaishno Devi Shrine Board to supply our Steamed Basmati Rice," said Mr. Rohit Gupta, Chairman, Sarveshwar Group. "This development highlights our commitment to providing premium-quality products and serving our esteemed customers with distinction."

White rice is a staple food consumed by millions worldwide, and Sarveshwar Foods is dedicated to ensuring that its rice products meet the highest quality and safety standards by following stringent quality control measures and sustainable farming practices. Every Sarveshwar Foods product guarantees the freshness, purity, and nutritional value, and thus providing consumers with a wholesome eating experience.



## SARVESHWAR FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly Known As Sarveshwar Organic Foods Limited)

CIN: L15312JK2004PLC002444

Regd. Off: Sarveshwar House, Below Gumat, Jammu, (J&K) - 180001

Ph.: 0191-2483981, 2481954, Fax: 0191-2481941, Email: info@sarveshwarrice.com

Ref. No. :	Dated :

### **About Sarveshwar Foods Ltd:**

Sarveshwar Foods Limited (SFL) is an ISO 22000:2018 and USFDA (United States Food and Drug Administration) certified company. SFL also has BRC (biggest global standard for food safety), Kosher, NPPO USA & CHINA along with NOP -USDA Organic certifications for its products.

The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing, trading, processing, and marketing of branded and un-branded basmati and non-basmati rice in the domestic and international markets. Our operations are based out of the Jammu Region in the State of Jammu and Kashmir. SFL has sustainable and **eco**<sup>+ve</sup> legacy of serving healthy and tasty rice for more than 130 years and in last couple of decades proliferated its heritage to other premium categories of FMCG and Organic products.

SFL belongs to the lands in foothills of Himalayas which is nourished by fertile mineral-rich soil, organic manure and snow melted waters of river Chenab, wherein without using any artificial fertilizers and chemicals, they produce full range of 'ORGANIC' products, being sold with brand name 'NIMBARK'- conceptualised to spread the philosophy of the 'SATVIK' conscious lifestyle.

To sell its products, SFL has adopted 3-way strategies, first through conventional channels, another to have its own retail outlets, and to tap young and tech-savvy generations' growing tendency of buying products online through www.nimbarkfoods.com

SFL is the first private sector NSE and BSE listed food company in Jammu & Kashmir with NSE Symbol: SARVESHWAR and BSE Scrip Code: 543688

Disclaimer: Certain statements, words in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political, or economic developments, technological risks and many other factors that could cause actual result to differ materially from those contemplated by this forward-looking statement. Sarveshwar Foods Limited, its subsidiaries and associates shall not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such looking statements.